## NOT FOR DISTRIBUTION, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, IN THE UNITED STATES, CANADA, AUSTRALIA OR JAPAN OR IN ANY OTHER JURISDICTION WHERE IT IS UNLAWFUL TO DO SO

## Press release

## POST STABILISATION PRESS RELEASE

Santa Maria di Sala (VE), November 9, 2018 - Piovan S.p.A. ("Piovan"), on the basis of the information disclosed by Goldman Sachs International ("Goldman Sachs"), acting as the stabilization agent in the context of the listing of ordinary shares by Piovan S.p.A. - hereby gives notice that Goldman Sachs has undertaken stabilisation activities (as defined under Article 3, paragraph 2, letter d), of the Market Abuse Regulation (EU/596/2014)) in relation to the offering of the securities as set out below.

Financial Instruments	
Issuer	Piovan S.p.A.
Financial Instrument	Ordinary Shares (ISIN: IT0005337958)
Offer Size	18,760,000 ordinary shares excluding the <i>over-allotment</i> option
Stabilisation Manager	Goldman Sachs International

Pursuant to Article 6, paragraph 3, of Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2016/1052 supplementing Regulation (EU) No 596/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard to regulatory technical standards for the conditions applicable to buy-back programmes and stabilisation measures, Piovan S.p.A., on the basis of the information disclosed by Goldman Sachs, hereby communicates the stabilisation purchases began on October 19, 2018, and that the last stabilisation purchase took place on October 19, 2018.

The chart below sets out the data on the stabilisation transactions carried out during the stabilisation period.

Date	<b>Lowest Price</b>	Highest Price	Trading Venue
October 19, 2018	8.249	8.3	Borsa Italiana – Mercato Telematico Azionario

As communicated on November 9, 2018, on November 9, 2018, the Joint Global Coordinators Goldman Sachs International and UniCredit Corporate & Investment Banking partially exercised the greenshoe option in respect of 1,791,621 ordinary shares of Piovan S.p.A.

The institutional offering, including the greenshoe shares, comprised a total of 20,551,621 ordinary shares of Piovan S.p.A., corresponding to approximately 38.34% of its share capital

This press release is issued also on behalf of Goldman Sachs International pursuant to Article 6, paragraph 3, of Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2016/1052.

## For more information

Piovan S.p.A.
Investor relator
Luca Sabadin
luca.sabadin@piovan.com
Tel 0415799111

\*\*\*

These materials are not for distribution, directly or indirectly, in or into the United States (including its territories and possessions, any State of the United States and the District of Columbia), Canada, Australia and Japan (or in any other jurisdiction where it is unlawful to do so). This communication does not constitute or form a part of any offer or solicitation to purchase or subscribe for securities in the United States or in any other jurisdiction. The securities mentioned herein have not been, and will not be, registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933 as amended (the "Securities Act"). The securities may not be offered or sold in the United States except pursuant to an exemption from the registration requirements of the Securities Act. There will be no public offer of securities in the United States, Canada, Australia and Japan or in any other jurisdiction where it is unlawful to do so. This document is only being distributed to and is only directed at (i) persons who are outside the United Kingdom or (ii) to investment professionals falling within Article 19(5) of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Financial Promotion) Order 2005 (the "Order") or (iii) high net worth companies, and other persons to whom it may lawfully be communicated, falling within Article 49(2)(a) to (d) of the Order (all such persons in (i), (ii) and (iii) above together being referred to as "relevant persons"). The Shares are only available to, and any invitation, offer or agreement to subscribe, purchase or otherwise acquire such securities will be engaged in only with, relevant persons. Any person who is not a relevant person should not act or rely on this document or any of its contents. This document is an advertisement and is not a prospectus for the purposes of the Prospectus Directive. A prospectus prepared pursuant to the Prospectus Directive has been published and an international offering circular has been made available in connection with the Offering described below. Investors should not subscribe for any securities referred to in this document except on the basis of information contained in the prospectus or the international offering circular which include detailed information regarding the Company and the risks involved in investing in the securities. In any EEA Member State that has implemented the Prospectus Directive, this communication is only addressed to and is only directed at qualified investors in that Member State within the meaning of the Prospectus Directive. The expression "Prospectus Directive" means Directive 2003/71/EC (and amendments thereto, including Directive 2010/73/EU, to the extent implemented in any relevant Member State) and includes any relevant implementing measure in the relevant Member State. In Canada the Shares may be sold only to purchasers purchasing, or deemed to be purchasing, as principal that are accredited investors, as defined in National Instrument 45-106 Prospectus Exemptions or subsection 73.3(1) of the Securities Act (Ontario), and are permitted clients, as defined in National Instrument 31-103 Registration Requirements, Exemptions and Ongoing Registrant Obligations. Any resale of the Shares must be made in accordance with an exemption from, or in a transaction not subject to, the prospectus requirements of applicable securities laws

This announcement is not a prospectus within the meaning of Directive 2003/71/EC of the European Parliament at the Council of November 4th, 2003, as amended, in particular by Directive 2010/73/UE (together, the "Prospectus Directive").

Investors should not subscribe for any securities referred to in this document except on the basis of information contained in the prospectus or the international offering circular which include detailed information regarding the Company and the risks involved in investing in the securities. In any EEA Member State that has implemented the Prospectus Directive, this communication is only addressed to and is only directed at qualified investors in that Member State within the meaning of the Prospectus Directive.

The distribution of this press release is not made, and has not been approved, by an "authorized person" within the meaning of Article 21(1) of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000. As a consequence, this press release is directed only at persons who (i) are located outside the United Kingdom, (ii) have professional experience in matters relating to investments and fall within Article 19(5) ("investment professionals") of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Financial Promotions) Order 2005 (as amended), (iii) are persons falling within Article 49(2)(a) to (d) (high net worth companies, unincorporated associations, etc.) of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000 (Financial Promotion) Order 2005 (as amended) or (iv) are persons to whom this press release may otherwise lawfully be communicated (all such persons together being referred to as "Relevant Persons"). This press release is not a prospectus which has been approved by the Financial Conduct Authority or any other United Kingdom regulatory authority for the purposes of Section 85 of the Financial Services and Markets Act 2000.

The distribution of this document in certain countries may constitute a breach of applicable law. The information contained in this document does not constitute an offer of securities for sale in Canada, Australia or Japan. This press release may not be published, forwarded or distributed, directly or indirectly, in Canada, Australia or Japan.